

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE**  
**ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DINAJPUR**

**Present :**     **Plaban Mukherjee**  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
**Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur**

**Sessions Case No. 01 of 2026**

(CNR – WBUD05-000026-2026)  
**in c/w- Dalkhola P.S Case No. 218/2025 dated 22.07.2025**  
**in c/w : GR Case No : 2451/2025**  
U/S- 103(1) of BNS

**State**

**Vs**  
**Jaya Mridha**

01/03.01.2026

Received the Case Record bearing **GR Case No : 2451/2025** in c/w **Dalkhola P.S Case No. 218/2025 dated 22.07.2025** along with file A & B and brief copy and explanation of delay from the court of Ld. A.C.J.M, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur by way of commitment.

The present case relates to an offence u/s 103(1) of B.N.S.

Cognizance is taken.

It appears from the order of the commitment that accused person namely **1) Jaya Mridha is in J/C**, but the accused is not produced from the Correctional Home, Raiganj.

Fix **14.01.2026** for **production** of the accused physically before this Court positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent Correctional Home, Raiganj, U/D.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Islampur, U/D

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Islampur, U/D