

WBUD050000262026



Sessions Case/1/2026

State of West Bengal Vs. Jaya Mirdha

Order no. : 09

Dated : 02.04.2026

Today is fixed for production of accused person namely, Jaya Mirdha, hearing of bail petition and evidence of CSW-1.

Ld. P.O. is busy to accomplish, "Special Intensive Revision" (SIR) related works w.e.f 23.02.2026 until further order in view of order no. 96 dated: 10.03.2026 of the Learned District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur conveyed vide memo no. 581(28)/G dated: 10.03.2026.

A letter vide no. 1025/AB dated: 02.04.2026 is received from Superintendent, Raiganj District Correctional Home, Uttar Dinajpur and requested for production of Female UTP, Jaya Mirdha through V/C.

Sole accused namely, Jaya Mirdha is produced from Raiganj District Correctional Home, U/D through V/C.

Ld. APP and Defense Counsel are present.

No witness is turned up today.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW-1.

Let a copy of this order be sent through email as well as physical copy to the Superintendent, Raiganj Correction Home, Uttar Dinapur for information.

Office to do the needfull.

Accused namely, Jaya Mirdha be remanded back to the J/C with direction to produce her physically on the next date fixed positively.

To 16.04.2026 for production of accused person namely, Jaya Mirdha, hearing of bail petition and evidence of CSW-1.

(Nilanjan De)

J.O. Code : WB00716

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

