

WBUD050000262026



Sessions Case/1/2026

State of West Bengal Vs. Jaya Mirdha

Order no. : 12

Dated : 02.06.2026

Today is fixed for production of accused person namely, Jaya Mirdha and evidence of CSW-1.

Sole accused namely, Jaya Mirdha is produced from Raiganj District Correctional Home, U/D physically.

Ld. Advocate for the above mentioned accused files a fresh vokalatnama and files a bail petition and prays for bail on the ground stated therein.

Petition seen by the other side with objection.

Ld. APP raise strong objection.

Let it be kept with the case record.

No witness is turned up today.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW-1.

Fix 16.06.2026 for production of accused, hearing of bail petition and evidence of CSW-1.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused namely, Jaya Mirdha be remanded back to the J/C with direction to produce her physically on the next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent through email as well as physical copy to the Superintendent, Raiganj Correction Home, Uttar Dinapur for information.

Office to do the needfull.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)

J.O. Code : WB01032

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur